

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 475/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019 in Application under Section 482 No. 41338/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SONU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 10474/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Preeti Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Karhana, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Harsh Pratap Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Dhaka, Adv.
Mr. Satendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Hardeep Kaur Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending application also stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER